
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 587 0 5 0 592 594 99.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,673 1 5 1 1,680 1,722 100.4%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 1 3 0 966 982 102.0%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 833 0 1 0 834 914 98.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,650 8 1 0 1,659 1,744 98.1%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 645 1 2 0 648 623 645

KCIW Assessment 65 0 0 0 65 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 710 1 2 0 713 713 103.2%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 993 0 3 0 996 1,022 100.9%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,187 0 4 0 1,191 1,178 101.1%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,235 0 3 0 1,238 1,256 101.0%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 702 0 12 1 715 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 495 0 2 0 497 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,197 0 14 1 1,212 1,138 106.5%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 199 0 0 0 199 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 474 0 1 0 475 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 673 0 1 0 674 693 100.6%670

43

Male

2

Female

Total 12,054

912

11,142

12,054

102.4%

100.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

11,998 11

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,770 568 3,3382,121 78

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

133 640

1,183 5,226

249 1,969

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,139

39 12 51

507

4,043

1,720

CLASS D-EXTENDED 103 762659

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,738 2,248 11,986

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 367 12 379

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,105 2,260 12,365

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,325 11 75 8 24,419

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  11/14/2017

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 11/14/2017  11:10

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


