KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 11/14/2017 **R**

PROCESSED: 11/14/2017 11:10 **REQUESTOR:** Ryan Walters

PAGE: 1 **of** 1

			Out T	0:				
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	298	0	1	0	299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	587	0	5	0	592	594	594	99.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,673	1	5	1	1,680	1,674	1,722	100.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	962	1	3	0	966	947	982	102.0%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	833	0	1	0	834	849	914	98.2%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,650	8	1	0	1,659	1,691	1,744	98.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	645	1	2	0	648	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	65	0	0	0	65	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	710	1	2	0	713	691	713	103.2%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	993	0	3	0	996	987	1,022	100.9%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,187	0	4	0	1,191	1,178	1,178	101.1%
Northpoint Training Center	1,235	0	3	0	1,238	1,226	1,256	101.0%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	702	0	12	1	715	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	495	0	2	0	497	508	508	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,197	0	14	1	1,212	1,138	1,138	106.5%
Ross- Cash Center	199	0	0	0	199	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	474	0	1	0	475	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	673	0	1	0	674	670	693	100.6%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,998	11	43	2	12,054			
				Male	11,142	11,054	11,343	100.8%
				Female	912	891	913	102.4%
				Total	12,054	11,945	12,256	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	1,139	2,121	78	2,770	568	3,338			
PENDING					133	640			
CLASS D PROGRAM					1,183	5,226			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					249	1,969			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					103	762			
OTHER					12	51			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION				9,738	2,248	11,986			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					12	379			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					2,260	12,365			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	24,325	11	75	8	24,419		